## 504349252 05/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POP TEST LLC	10/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POP TEST ABUSE DETERRENT TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	36 CECELIA AVENUE	
City:	CLIFFSIDE PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07010	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15494077

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: rwilson@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC

Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1235/20040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLOMOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slomowtiz/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P123520040ASSIGN2#page1.tif source=P123520040ASSIGN2#page2.tif

PATENT 504349252 REEL: 042224 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pop Test LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a domestic

limited liability company of New Jersey, is the sole and exclusive owner by

assignment of the improvements, Letters Patents of the United States and

applications for Letters Patents in the United States, for U.S. Serial No.

14/703,163, filed May 4, 2015; and

WHEREAS, POPTEST ABUSE DETERRENT TECHNOLOGY LLC, a domestic

limited liability company of New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

located at 36 Cecelia Avenue, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010, is desirous of

obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

improvements, said Letters Patents of the United States and the said applications

for Letters Patents of the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has

sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

said improvements, the said Letters Patents of the United States, and the said

applications for Letters Patents of the United States, and all Divisions, Renewals

and Continuations thereof, which may be granted thereon and all Reissues and

Extensions thereof, in the United States, including the right to claim priority

under the terms of any appropriate International Convention, as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made;

and

PATENT

REEL: 042224 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, said Letters Patents of the United States, and said applications for Letters Patents in the United States, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all Divisional, Continuing and Reissue Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed, and the effective date of this Agreement shall be the date signed below.

Dated: 10/22/2015

By: Randice-Lisa Altschul

Pop Test LLC

Member

PATENT REEL: 042224 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 05/03/2017**